

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FINAL BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: LACLEDE STATION RETAINING WALL
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1685
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: N/A
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/21/2020

		Raineri Construction				RV Wagner Inc.		Sweetens Concrete Services, LLC		Pace Construction Company		Unnerstall Contracting Company, LTD		Kozeny Wagner Inc.		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		L Krupp Construction Inc.	
		Core Bid - Bid Option 1				Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS																			
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,972.00	\$2,972.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,812.25	\$3,812.25
201-20.22	Tree Removal, 6"-15"	Each	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,153.45	\$2,306.90
201-20.23	Tree Removal, Over 15"	Each	5	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,175.00	\$5,875.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,950.00	\$15,950.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,492.20	\$23,492.20
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	506	\$46.00	\$23,276.00	\$39.00	\$19,734.00	\$30.00	\$15,180.00	\$50.00	\$25,300.00	\$31.00	\$15,686.00	\$31.00	\$15,686.00	\$32.00	\$16,192.00	\$73.10	\$36,988.60 *(12)
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	322.8	\$7.25	\$2,340.30	\$8.50	\$2,743.80 *(1)	\$5.50	\$1,775.40	\$16.00	\$5,164.80	\$10.00	\$3,228.00 *(4)	\$10.00	\$3,228.00	\$10.00	\$3,228.00	\$32.62	\$10,529.74 *(13)
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	1.7	\$625.00	\$1,062.50	\$530.00	\$901.00	\$765.00	\$1,300.50	\$605.00	\$1,028.50	\$300.00	\$510.00	\$300.00	\$510.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$850.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	10	\$26.40	\$264.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.75	\$57.50
509-11.10	Concrete Base (10" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	10	\$138.00	\$1,380.00	\$82.00	\$820.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$77.00	\$770.00	\$485.00	\$4,850.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$754.29	\$7,542.90 *(14)
604-19.32	2-Grate Inlet, with Side Intake Unit, Trapped	Each	1	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,953.00	\$4,953.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$8,631.54	\$8,631.54
604-19.80	Trench Drain	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,646.00	\$2,646.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,914.10	\$2,914.10
609-10.42	Concrete Gutter, Type "B"	L.F.	368	\$42.50	\$15,640.00	\$43.50	\$16,008.00	\$60.00	\$22,080.00	\$44.50	\$16,376.00	\$40.00	\$14,720.00	\$43.50	\$16,008.00	\$53.00	\$19,504.00	\$42.61	\$15,680.48 *(15)
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	20	\$64.00	\$1,280.00	\$51.00	\$1,020.00	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$51.00	\$1,020.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$133.06	\$2,661.20 *(16)
609-10.94	Remove and Replace Vertical Curb, Full Depth	L.F.	392	\$36.50	\$14,308.00	\$32.00	\$12,544.00	\$27.00	\$10,584.00	\$25.00	\$9,800.00	\$41.00	\$16,072.00	\$36.50	\$14,308.00	\$42.00	\$16,464.00	\$42.63	\$16,710.96 *(17)
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,945.00	\$4,945.00	\$1,947.00	\$1,947.00	\$3,531.00	\$3,531.00	\$15,357.00	\$15,357.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,449.05	\$8,449.05
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,765.00	\$3,765.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,674.75	\$9,674.75	\$12,746.90	\$12,746.90	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$44,827.00	\$44,827.00	\$47,076.00	\$47,076.00	\$31,094.70	\$31,094.70
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	1200	\$9.35	\$11,220.00	\$9.30	\$11,160.00	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$8.51	\$10,212.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00 *(5)	\$8.50	\$10,200.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$8.34	\$10,008.00 *(18)
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,012.00	\$4,012.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00
808-90.20	Red Oak (Quercus Rubra)	Each	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	\$456.00	\$1,824.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	\$632.50	\$2,530.00
808-90.32	Swamp White Oak	Each	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$456.00	\$1,368.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$632.50	\$1,897.50
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$131,271.80		\$114,560.80 *(2)		\$121,994.65		\$139,951.20		\$147,954.00 *(6)		\$175,882.00		\$187,905.00		\$198,693.62 *(19)
STRUCTURAL ITEMS																			
703-20.09	Class "B" Concrete (Retaining Walls)	C.Y.	128.8	\$365.00	\$47,012.00	\$550.00	\$70,840.00	\$560.00	\$72,128.00	\$600.00	\$77,280.00	\$570.00	\$73,416.00	\$808.00	\$104,070.40	\$885.00	\$113,988.00	\$981.76	\$126,450.69 *(20)
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	10900	\$1.75	\$19,075.00	\$1.70	\$18,530.00	\$2.65	\$28,885.00	\$1.24	\$13,516.00	\$2.00	\$21,800.00 *(7)	\$1.50	\$16,350.00	\$1.79	\$19,511.00	\$1.84	\$20,056.00 *(21)
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$66,087.00		\$89,370.00		\$101,013.00		\$90,796.00		\$95,216.00 *(8)		\$120,420.40		\$133,499.00		\$146,506.69 *(22)
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS																			
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	35.2	\$58.00	\$2,041.60	\$64.00	\$2,252.80	\$63.00	\$2,217.60	\$64.00	\$2,252.80	\$56.00	\$1,971.20 *(9)	\$166.00	\$5,843.20	\$80.00	\$2,816.00	\$189.29	\$6,663.01 *(23)
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$2,041.60		\$2,252.80		\$2,217.60		\$2,252.80		\$1,971.20 *(10)		\$5,843.20		\$2,816.00		\$6,663.01 *(24)
PROJECT TOTALS					\$199,400.40		\$206,183.60 *(3)		\$225,225.25		\$233,000.00		\$245,141.20 *(11)		\$302,145.60		\$324,220.00		\$351,863.32 *(25)
						Corrected From:	\$2,743.00 *(1)			Corrected From:	\$3,086.00 *(4)			Corrected From:	\$36,989.75 *(12)				
						Corrected From:	\$114,560.00 *(2)			Corrected From:	\$11,220.00 *(5)			Corrected From:	\$10,529.40 *(13)				
						Corrected From:	\$206,182.80 *(3)			Corrected From:	\$148,232.00 *(6)			Corrected From:	\$7,542.85 *(14)				
										Corrected From:	\$19,184.00 *(7)			Corrected From:	\$15,681.40 *(15)				
										Corrected From:	\$92,600.00 *(8)			Corrected From:	\$2,661.10 *(16)				
										Corrected From:	\$1,971.00 *(9)			Corrected From:	\$16,711.80 *(17)				
										Corrected From:	\$1,971.00 *(10)			Corrected From:	\$10,005.00 *(18)				
										Corrected From:	\$341,623.00 *(11)			Corrected From:	\$198,693.04 *(19)				
														Corrected From:	\$126,450.55 *(20)				
														Corrected From:	\$20,078.08 *(21)				
														Corrected From:	\$146,528.63 *(22)				
														Corrected From:	\$6,663.10 *(23)				
														Corrected From:	\$6,663.10 *(24)				
														Corrected From:	\$351,884.77 *(25)				